OP \$40.00 11867

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Catalin A Cosoi	01/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bitdefender SRL
Street Address:	Fabrica de Glucoza Nr. 5, Sector 2
City:	Bucharest
State/Country:	ROMANIA
Postal Code:	020331

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11867547

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)530-9990

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 530-9989
Email: andrei@apatent.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Andrei D. Popovici, P.C.

Address Line 1: 4020 Moorpark Ave., Suite 101
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95117

_

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrei D. Popovici

Total Attachments: 3

source=SOF-106-Assignment-Signed-Scan#page1.tif source=SOF-106-Assignment-Signed-Scan#page2.tif source=SOF-106-Assignment-Signed-Scan#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020743 FRAME: 0099



CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF EXECUTION OF AN INSTRUMENT

ROMANIA)	
MUNICIPALITY OF BUCHAREST	j j	SS:
EMBASSY OF THE UNITED	j ,	***
STATES OF AMERICA	ý	

I, Joseph Parente, Consul of the United States of America at Bucharest, Romania, duly commissioned and qualified, do hereby certify that on this 11th of January, 2008, before me personally appeared

*** Alexandru Catalin Cosoi ***

known to me to be the individual described in, whose name is subscribed to, and who executed the annexed instrument, and being informed by me of the contents of said instrument, he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same freely and voluntarily for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

In witness whereof I have hereunto set my hand and official seal the day and year last above written.

Joseph Parente

Consul

United States of America

PATENT REEL: 020743 FRAME: 0100

ASSIGNMENT	Docket No: SOF-106
Alexandru Catalin Cope, Whereas, I. Gatalin A. Cocoi of Buzau, Romania, h and useful improvements in	creinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new
Systems and Methods for Dynamically Inte	grating Heterogeneous Anti-Spam Filters
for which an application for a United States Patent was	
X filed on 10/04/2007 , application number	11/867,547
executed by the inventor on the date noted below.	The state of the s
Whereas BITDEFENDER SRL of Bucharest, Roman address is Fabrica de Glucoza Nr. 5, Sector acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;	.a., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose post office 2, 020331 Bucharest, Romania, is desirous of
Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, I Applic Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention and the which may be granted therefor in the United States and any for in-part of said application; any reissue or extension of said Pata application. Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Co- foreign countries whose duty is to issue patents to issue all Pata	e entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents reign countries; any division, continuation, and continuation- ents; and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of

Applicant represents to Assignee that Applicant has not and shall not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with this Assignment. Applicant will, at any time upon request, without additional consideration but at the expense of Assignee, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as may be reasonably necessary for Assignee to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing all Patents or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Applicant had this agreement and sale not been made.

The conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Applicant, his heirs, assigns, and legal representatives.

Any dispute, controversy or claim arising out of or relating to this Assignment, its enforceability, execution or performance, shall be governed exclusively by the laws of the State of California, USA, without regard to its choice of law provisions and shall be finally settled by binding arbitration administered by the International Centre for Dispute Resolution in accordance with the provisions of its International Arbitration Rules of the American Arbitration Association. The place of arbitration shall be San Francisco, CA, U.S.A. Notwithstanding the provisions of this paragraph, the parties shall be entitled to seek injunctive or expedited relief in a court of competent jurisdiction.

Applicant has executed this Assignment on the date marked below:

Mexandry Ca			SON-PROMOTED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
Catalin A. Coso		Date: 11 January 2008	
On 11 Jan	dry 2008, before the Catalin Cons. MAC	re me Joseph A. Parente , perso	onally
[DATE]	In Catalin Com. MAC	NOTARY PUBLECINSUL	
appeared Gatalia whose name is	 A. Cosoi, personally known to me c subscribed to the within instrument ity, and that by his/her signature on th 	or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which	
Notary seal		Notary Public:	
State/Country:	Joseph A. Parente Consul	The state of the s	
County:	AMERICAN EMBASSY BUCHAREST ROMANIA CONSULAR SECTION		Transmission and the state of t
······································			

Assignment